Organization
Bristol Boys & Girls Club
Association, Inc.

Human Resources Agency of
New Britain, Inc.

Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra

Shepard Meadows Equestrian
Center, Inc.

Special Olympics Connecticut,
Inc.

The Family Center, Inc.

The New England Carousel
Museum, Inc.

Veterans Strong Community
Center, Inc.

2025 Connecticut Neighborhood Assistance Act

Bristol

2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Program Title

Great Futures: Energy Efficiency &
Preventative Maintenance Program

Emergency Housing Fund for
Bristol Residents

Concert Series and Educational
Children's Concerts

Handicap Accessible Ramp, Stairs,
Railings, and Walkway at Main
Farmhouse Building

Special Olympics Connecticut's
2026 Holiday Sports Classic -
Bowling Competition

Imagining Healthy Futures

Carousel Museum Energy
Conservation Upgrades

Veterans Logistics Fund 2.0

Credit
Percentage

100%

60%

60%

60%

60%

100%

100%

60%

Amount
Requested

$120,200

$30,000

$64,460

$75,000

$22,500

$84,500

$150,000

$10,000

Visit the DRS website at portal.ct.gov/DRS



