

Bristol
2025 Approved Neighborhood Assistance Act Programs

Organization	Program Title	Credit Percentage	Amount Requested
Bristol Boys & Girls Club Association, Inc.	Great Futures: Energy Efficiency & Preventative Maintenance Program	100%	\$120,200
Human Resources Agency of New Britain, Inc.	Emergency Housing Fund for Bristol Residents	60%	\$30,000
Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra	Concert Series and Educational Children's Concerts	60%	\$64,460
Shepard Meadows Equestrian Center, Inc.	Handicap Accessible Ramp, Stairs, Railings, and Walkway at Main Farmhouse Building	60%	\$75,000
Special Olympics Connecticut, Inc.	Special Olympics Connecticut's 2026 Holiday Sports Classic - Bowling Competition	60%	\$22,500
The Family Center, Inc.	Imagining Healthy Futures	100%	\$84,500
The New England Carousel Museum, Inc.	Carousel Museum Energy Conservation Upgrades	100%	\$150,000
Veterans Strong Community Center, Inc.	Veterans Logistics Fund 2.0	60%	\$10,000